The mission of the City Development Corporation of El Campo is to promote economic development and growth in El Campo while protecting the unique quality of life that exists in the community.

MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA

CITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION OF EL CAMPO JOINT WORKSHOP WITH CITY COUNCIL

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 26, 2024 AT 5:00PM CITY HALL, COUNCIL MEETING ROOM, 315 EAST JACKSON ~ EL CAMPO, TX

AGENDA

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. CERTIFICATION OF QUORUM
- 3. WORKSHOP WITH EL CAMPO CITY COUNCIL

FACILITATED BY COURTNEY SLADEK, CITY MANAGER

4. NEXT MEETING DATE: MONDAY, MARCH 25, 2024 AT 2:00PM, IN THE BOARD ROOM OF THE NORTHSIDE EDUCATION CENTER, 707 FAHRENTHOLD, EL CAMPO, TEXAS

5. ADJOURN

I certify that a copy of this agenda of the City Development Corporation of El Campo was posted at the CDC Offices, at the Northside Education Center, 707 Fahrenthold, and on the CDC website at 2:00pm, Friday, February 26, 2024; and remained posted continuously for at least 72 hours before the scheduled time of the meeting and was removed _______. I further certify that the following News Media were properly notified of the above stated meeting: KULP Radio Station, KIOX Radio Station, and the El Campo Leader News. This meeting may be attended by a quorum of City Council members.

Carolyn Gibson, Executive Director

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City Development Corporation of El Campo will provide reasonable accommodations for disabled person attending the CDC meetings. Requests should be received at least 24 hours prior to the scheduled meeting, by contacting the CDC Office at 979-543-6727, or the City of El Campo by FAX at 979-543-0027.